Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Rajesh Balchandran	06/13/2007
Linda M. Boyer	06/11/2007
Gregory Purdy	06/14/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	International Business Machines Corporation
Street Address:	New Orchard Road
City:	Armonk
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10504

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11764294

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)423-9295

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(561) 868-1819 Phone:

Email: kcuenot@cfpatents.com Correspondent Name: Cuenot & Forsythe, L.L.C. Address Line 1: 12230 Forest Hill Blvd., Ste. 120 Address Line 4: Wellington, FLORIDA 33414

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BOC920070011US1_8134-0052	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin T. Cuenot	

Total Attachments: 3

500297703

source=BOC920070011US1_8134-0052_Assignment#page1.tif source=BOC920070011US1_8134-0052_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT **REEL: 019442 FRAME: 0783**

source=BOC920070011US1_8134-0052_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 019442 FRAME: 0784

	D AND SEALED:					
entire ri and all Patents assigns	ght, title and interest in the rights of priority resulting to issue any Letters Pa ; and I hereby agree tha	e application and invention the growth the filing of the United ent granted upon the invention to IBM may apply for foreign United States and foreign app	nerein disclo ed States a ion set forth Letters Pat	sed for the United Stapplication, and I requal in the application to the control of the control	ates and foreign countricuest the Commissioner of IBM, its successors and I will execute all papers.	es, of nd
acknow	·	able consideration, receipt wh bligation and hereby sell, as		,	·	-
busines	s at New Orchard Road,	SINESS MACHINES CORPO Armonk, New York, 10504 (and invention, and to any Ur	hereinafter	called IBM), desires	to acquire the entire rig	
	(3)					
	(2)					
	(1)					
and exe	ecuted a United States par	ent application therefore on tl	ne following	date(s):		
	INFORMATION EXT	RACTION IN A NATURAL L	.ANGUAGI	E UNDERSTANDING	G SYSTEM	
have in	vented certain improveme	nts in				
	County of Dutchess	A	nd State of	New York		
(3)	Gregory Purdy	0	of Hopewell	Junction		
(2)	Linda M. Boyer County of Westchester		of Ossining and State of	New York		
(1)	Rajesh Balchandran County of Rockland		of Congers nd State of	New York		
WHERE			of Congress			
		ASSIGN	<u>MENI</u>			

Page 1 of 2

(2)	Ossining, NY	6/11/07	LINDAM. BOYER
(3)			GREGORY PURDY

(2)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		LINDA M. BOYER	
(3)	Hopewell Jct, NY	6/14/07	Greg Purch	

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 019442 FRAME: 0787

RECORDED: 06/18/2007